
OF MINNESOTA'FOR 1879. '35

CHAPTER 26.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE (1) OP CHAPTER SIXTY-
NINE (69) OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-SEVEN (1877), RELATIVE .
TO TOWN INSURANCE COMPANIES.

- Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.

That section one (1) of chapter sixty-nine (69) of the Gen- cjiaptei G^
eral Laws of eighteen Hundred and seventy-seven (1877), be iawfo?Curj7
amended by inserting immediately before the word "Houston!' amended,
therein, the words "Hennepin, Stearns/1

SEC. 2. That this act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 1, 1879.

CHAPTER 27.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED "AN ACT FOR THE
ENCOURAGEMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION," APPROVED
MARCH NINTH (9), ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND
SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878.)

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section two (2) of such act be amended so
as to read as follows:

Section 2. Any public graded school in any city or incor-
porated village or township, organized into a district under
the so called township system, which school shall give pre-
paratory instruction according to the terms and provisions of
this act, and shall admit students of either sex from any part
of the State without charge for tuition, shall be entitled to
receive pecuniary aid as hereinafter specified.

Provided^ however, That no such school shall be required to
admit non-resident pupils unless they shall pass an examina-.
tion in all the .branches prescribed by law as requisite to a
third grade county certificate, except algebra, plane geome-
try and the theory and practice of teaching.

SEC. 2. That section five (5) of said act oe amended by sub-
stituting the words and figures "twenty thousand dollars
($20,000)" wherever the words and figures ''nine thousand dol-
lars ($9,000)" occur.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
alter its passage.

Approved March 8, 1879.
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